GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3360
ANSWERED ON:15.04.2002

DEVELOPMENT OF TOURISM IN KARNATAKA
BASANGOUDA PATIL

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Karnataka has forwarded any proposal for Development of Tourism in islands of Sharavati River in the country;,

(b) if so the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the proposal is likely to be given approval?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)
(@): No, Sir.
(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TOURISM AND CULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

